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LEADERSHIP TEAM

Boyle, Mike & Mel
19 Little Creek Ct.
Streamwood, IL 60107 (630)  200-4500  (Mike)

(630)  200-4487  (Mel)
Email michaeljboyle0@gmail.com

melodayboyle@gmail.com

Busenitz, Kurt & Denna
     Annalise, Abigail, Naomi, Miriam
225 N. Main St.
Nenzel, NE  69219 (402)  823-4136

(402)  322-3102  (Kurt)
(402)  322-3851 (Denna)

Email kdbusenitz@gmail.com
           dennasuebusenitz@gmail.com

Sandhills Church of Hope, Cody

Clarke, Karen
47 Fox Creek Ct.
Morton, IL  61550
Cell (309)  642-9364
Email kclarke@rhma.org

Goebel, Lynnette
805 S. Elm St.
Washington, IL  61571
Cell (309)  444-2613
Email lgoebel@rhma.org

Gossen, Carey & Nettie
P.O. Box 634 
2141 Royal Ave.
Hoxie, KS 67740 (605)  769-0485  (Carey)

(605)  769-0486  (Nettie)
Email cgossen@rhma.org

ngossen@rhma.org

Habegger, Doug & Joy
1033 Lee
Morton, IL  61550 (309)  266-7002
Cell (309)  264-3086
Email dhabegger@rhma.org

Klassen, Ron & Roxy    
130 Oak Haven
Morton, IL  61550 (309)  266-5127
Cell (309)  453-5618
Email rklassen@rhma.org

Roseboom, Gary & Judy
3011 Meadows Ave.
East Peoria, IL  61611 (309)  699-6267
Cell (309)  453-5108
Email groseboom@rhma.org



MISSIONARY STAFF

Bagley, Bill & Gloria
P.O. Box 444
Garden City, UT  84028 (208)  852-6520  (Bill)

(208)  852-6347  (Gloria)
Email bagsidaho@gmail.com

glorybidaho@gmail.com
Bear Lake Lighthouse Ministries / The Village Church

Baumann, Kenny & Christa
     Evelyn, Emelya, Elyanna, Elyas      
PO Box 243
Marquette, KS 67464 (507)  358-4209
Email kenster_83@yahoo.com

chrismissb@gmail.com
Valley Community Church

Burnfield, Ted & Abbie
P.O. Box 165
53 W. Main St.
Carthage, IL  62321 (217)  242-5866  
Email abbieburnfield@gmail.com
Webster Community Church

Busenitz, Kurt & Denna
     Annalise, Abigail, Naomi, Miriam
225 N. Main St.
Nenzel, NE  69219 (402)  823-4136

(402)  322-3102  (Kurt)
(402)  322-3851  (Denna)

Email kdbusenitz@gmail.com
        dennasuebusenitz@gmail.com

Sandhills Church of Hope, Cody

Cary, Jed & Joella
412 7th St.
Paw Paw, IL  61353 (630)  803-7252  (Jed)
Email caryjed@gmail.com
Paw Paw Bible Church

Caskey, Carl & Cindy
277 Schumway Rd.
Neversink, NY  12765 (845)  985-7410
Email cccaskey@gmail.com
Calvary Baptist, Loch Sheldrake   

Cunningham, David & Carleigh
P.O. Box 84
Chadwick, IL  61014 (815)  213-8006
Email                    cunningham.david3@gmail.com
Chadwick Evangelical Free Church

Dole, Will & Andie
     Loralai, Owen, Calvin, Juna
121 Harrison St.
Remsen, IA  51050 (712) 539-9307 (Will)

(712) 539-1272 (Andie)
Email willdole@live.com

andiehobbit@yahoo.com
Remsen Bible Fellowship

Finch, Gaylord & Dorothy
1556 CR 601
Berryville, AR  72616 (870)  376-9326 
Email gfinchrhma@yahoo.com
Trinity Baptist Church (870)  423-2340



MISSIONARY STAFF (CONTINUED)

Glasscock, Walter & Leta
3399 Brunes Mill Rd.
Columbus, TX  78934 (979)  732-5700
Email                       mawpaw@believingthomas.org
Columbus Bible Church

Greathouse, Tyler & Amy
     Carissa, Abigail, Joella, Dakota, Colton
27684 297th Ave.
Carter, SD  57580 (605)  841-0250 (Tyler)
Email pastorgreathouse@gmail.com 
Carter Gospel Fellowship

Lindstrom, Jay & Deb
     Joanna
2253 5th Ave. 
Lochbuie, CO  80603 (720)  585-9908
Email jaylindstrom@mac.com

deblindstrom2@yahoo.com
Christ Community Church, Roggen

Majewski, Matthew & Sarah
     Isaac
659 Wall St.
Lansing, IA  52151 (563)  538-9234
Email mmgreekteacher@gmail.com

sarahmajewski@gmail.com
Center Baptist Church (563)  535-2000

Moody, Dave & Connie                     
     Jonathan, Emma
84444 Carson Rd.
Burwell, NE  68823 (308)  348-2215
Email 1444moody@gmail.com
Cedar Creek Bible Church

Olson, Brody & Elizabeth
     Lucas, Micah, Elijah, Faith
P.O. Box 841427
660 N. Willow St.
Hildale, UT  84784  (435)  212-0629
Email brody.olson@gmail.com
Community of Grace Church

Pearson, Tim & Sonya
     Nevaeh, Gesna
40026 Elderberry Rd.
Belvue, KS  66407 (402)  369-0112
Email rtsmp71897@gmail.com
Immanuel Faith Community, Wells Creek

Russell, Brian & Jessica
     Titus, Micah, Kaylee, Elijah, Lia, Eden
1199 Lanark Rd.
Ovid, ID  83254 (208)  705-2769  (Brian)

(208)  705-2638  (Jessica)
Email (Brian) ticahruss@gmail.com
          (Jessica) britahruss@gmail.com



MISSIONARY STAFF (CONTINUED)

Sample, Peter & Maggie
     Grace, David, Daniel
808 E. 3rd St.
Neligh, NE  68756 (402)  843-6749
Email psample09@gmail.com
Calvary Bible Church (402)  887-4020

Walston, Jarod & Cassandra
     Hannah, Hunter, Kyler, Eva, Kilian, Ezekiel, Isaiah
108 Dunn St.
Chesterfield, IL  62630 (806)  292-5939 (Jarod)
Email jwalston@rhma.org
Chesterfield Bible Church (618)  753-3128

Wolford, Luke & Shannon
     Cora
209 W. High St.
Mason City, IL  62664 (217)  622-3914 (Luke)

(217)  494-3716 (Shannon)
Email wolfords4@hotmail.com

luke.wolford@gmail.com
First Baptist Church (217)  482-3365

ASSOCIATE STAFF

Evans, Gareth & Kristin
     Elliana, Corban, Gideon
P.O. Box 843161
Hildale, UT  84784 (435)  813-2608  (Gareth)
Email gareth.ds.evans@gmail.com

Gray, Brett & Minji
     John, Jesse, Ava Rose
17606 N 17th Place #1064
Phoenix, AZ  85022
Email brettgray88@gmail.com

Kvistad, Mary Jo
830 Jackson St. #4
Montpelier, ID  83254 (605)  393-5477
Email maryjkvistad@gmail.com

Owsley, Kevin & Denise
526 Brad Ct.
Hanna City, IL  61536 (309)  338-0530
Email kowsley@rhma.org
Hanna City Presbyterian Church

RESIDENCY

DeFord, Darren & Becky
     Tyrel, Tessa
22242 Cassel Rd.
Cassel, CA  96016 (530)  335-3403
Email darrend4d@gmail.com

Hilleson, Gabe
1308 Paw Paw Rd
Lee, IL 60530 (815)  901-2959
Email ghilleson@gmail.com



SENIOR ASSOCIATES 

Bishop, Larry & Phyllis
Presently in Naperville as they transition to Rockford, IL
Cell (309)  453-7960
Email larryphyllisbishop@yahoo.com

Brubaker, Mike & Linda
111 Rowley Ct.
Lancaster, PA 17603
Cell (860)  537-3914  (Mike)

(860)  884-0199  (Linda)
Email brubakerml@yahoo.com
First Baptist Church, Bad Axe, MI (interim pastor) 

Buchanan, Dick & Mary   
327 Franklin Way
Shippensburg, PA  17257
Cell   (223) 345-0383
Email cleric1955@gmail.com

Foote, Dave & Nancy  
7969 Hwy. 411
Benton, TN  37307 (423)  338-7201
Email davenancy60@gmail.com

Fulk, Charles & Donna
P.O. Box 268
Farmersville, IL  62533 (217)  851-4300 (Charles)

(217)  851-4301 (Donna)
Email crfulk@yahoo.com

Huffman, Frank & Beth
905 Hyde Park Blvd.
Cleburne, TX  76033 (817)  980-5042
Email 1fbhuffman@gmail.com

Myers, Chuck & Connie
1716 Luna Dr.
West Plains, MO  65775 (417)  256-1393
Email ccmyers2@gmail.com
Hilltop Chapel

Pearson, Rob & Wandie
597 Jansen Rd.
Dannebrog, NE  68831 (308)  226-2631
Cell (308)  730-0945
Email rrwpearson@gmail.com

Ray, Lester
P.O. Box 361 
Wenden, AZ  85357 (928)  859-3611
Email lesteray@tds.net

Seadore, Al & Lois
PO Box 235
Callaway, NE  68825 (785)  227-7354  (Al)

(785)  227-7353  (Lois)
Email loisseadore@hotmail.com

Taylor, Jane
10209 Cape Ann Dr.
Columbia, MD  21046



BOARD OF DIRECTORS & WIVES

Boerckel, Ritch & Kimberly
7109 N. Willow Bend Pointe
Peoria, IL  61614 (309)  689-0257
Email ritchb@bethanycentral.org
Church (309)  692-1755

Hutchison, Brad & Renee  (Chairman) 
711 Cottage Ave., Unit 103
Normal, IL  61761 (309)  622-0392
Email brad.k.hutchison@gmail.com

Kipp, Adam & Cara  (Personnel Committee)
604 Catherine St.
Washington, IL  61571 (309)  339-1096
Email akipp@wordsofgrace.org
Church (309)  444-4147

Nafziger, John & Robin  (Treasurer)
P.O. Box 273
Hopedale, IL  61747 (309)  241-1451
Email hopedaleag.john@gmail.com
Work (309)  449-5526

Sauder, Brad & Marci  (Secretary)
22870 Scott’s Ln.
Tremont, IL  61568 (309)  925-4041
Email mbsauder@gmail.com

 
Schellenberg, Mark & Frieda
2915 N. Knoxville Ave.
Peoria, IL  61603 (309)  397-4555
Email           markschellenberg@ameritech.net
Work (309)  676-8001

Smalley, Eric & Natalie
805 Sampson St.
Tremont, IL  61568 (309)  925-2323
Email esmalley@growmark.com

Somers, Phil  (Personnel Committee)
400 New Castle Dr.
Mackinaw, IL  61755 (309)  359-8702
Email psomers@myncbc.org

Van Gundy, Larry & Kerry  (Personnel Committee)
1101 W. Macarthur Ave.
Bloomington, IL  61701 (309)  263-6197
Email                            larry@livingstonecommunities.org

Williamson, Ben & Anna 
25320 N. Tompkins Rd.
Cuba, IL  61427 (217)  799-0084
Email bpwmson@yahoo.com

Zobrist, Phil & Kelly  (Vice-Chairman) 
216 S. Louisiana Ave.
Morton, IL  61550 (309)  263-8549
Email pzobrist54@gmail.com



DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI

 
Denlinger, Ron & Joan
56 Highland Dr.
Lancaster, PA  17602 (717)  381-6600
Email rdenlinger@juno.com

Koester, Joyce
P.O. Box 175
LaGrange, WY  82221 (307)  834-2430  
Email joycekoester5@gmail.com
Frontier School of the Bible 

Moore, Emerson
408 S. Monroe, Box 417
Mackinaw, IL  61755 (309)  360-6291
Email eimoore56@frontier.com

Parsons, Merrill & Carol
1836 Susan Hope Dr.
Pekin, IL  61554 (309)  346-7511

BOARD OF REFERENCE
  
Badgero, Ray
The Master’s Mission
8353 North Pass Rd.
Everson, WA  98247

 

Bailey, Mark
Dallas Theological Seminary
3090 Swiss Ave.
Dallas, TX  75204

 

Hughes, Kent
Senior Pastor Emeritus, College Church in Wheaton
Spokane, WA

 

Ingram, Chip
Living on the Edge
P.O. Box 3007
Suwanee, GA  30024

 

Lofquist, Les
Shepherds Theological Seminary
6051 Tryon Rd.
Cary, NC  27518

Stowell, Joe 
Cornerstone University
1001 E. Beltline Ave. NE
Grand Rapids, MI  49525

Tuttle, Phil
Walk Thru the Bible
4201 N. Peachtree Rd.
Atlanta, GA  30341


